06/23/2015 503363206

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3409828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON SCOTT	01/10/2014
ARTHUR C. TOMLIN	01/10/2014
MIKE THOMAS	01/17/2014
MATTHEW KAPLAN	01/20/2014
CAMERON G. BROWN	01/22/2014
JONATHAN PLUMB	01/10/2014
NICHOLAS GERVASE FAJT	01/15/2014
DANIEL J. MCCULLOCH	01/10/2014
JEREMY LEE	01/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14161694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154894100

Email: gbaron@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: TYLER THORP

Address Line 1: 575 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3750 Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSFT-01785US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLER THORP

PATENT REEL: 035954 FRAME: 0245 503363206

SIGNATURE:	/Tyler Thorp/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015
Total Attachments: 18	
source=1785-assignments#page1.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page2.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page3.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page4.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page5.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page6.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page7.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page8.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page9.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page10.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page11.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page12.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page13.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page14.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page15.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page16.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page17.tif	
source=1785-assignments#page18.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035954 FRAME: 0246

MS Docket No.: 340160.01

I <u>Jason Scott</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>GAZE SWIPE SELECTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	•			=		ne Microsoft		
	Was	hingt	ton 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES), to insert
	here	in p	arenthes	es (filed on <u>Ja</u>	anuary 23	<u>8, 2014</u> and g	iven A	\pplication
	No.	14/1	61,694	by the follow	wing Offi	ce <u>US – Unite</u>	<u>ed Sta</u>	<u>tes Patent</u>
	<u>and</u>	Trac	<u>lemark C</u>	Office) this A	APPLICAT	ION's Applica	ation	No., filing
	date	, and	d Office, v	when known	j			

\square was filed on $_$	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	n.

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.		Filing Date	 Office	
		·	 	
	1.42		 	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Jason Scott

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT REEL: 035954 FRAME: 0248

I <u>Arthur C. Tomlin</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "GAZE SWIPE SELECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on January 23, 2014 and given Application No. 14/161,694 by the following Office US – United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	".
	<u></u> 1

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any

APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
<u></u>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 340160.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

at Tarli	1/10/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Arthur C. Tomlin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>340160.01</u>

I <u>Mike Thomas</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "GAZE SWIPE SELECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	Dep	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
	Was	hingt	ton 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES), to insert
	here	in p	arenthes	es (filed on <u>Ja</u>	anuary 23	<u>8, 2014</u> and g	iven A	pplication
	No.	14/1	61,694	by the follow	ving Offi	ce <u>US – Unite</u>	<u>ed Sta</u>	<u>tes Patent</u>
	<u>and</u>	Trac	demark (Office) this A	APPLICAT	ION's Applica	ation	No., filing
	date	, and	d Office,	when known	;			

\square was filed on $__$	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	n.

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No. Filing Date Office

MS Docket No.: 340160.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	01/17/2014 Date
Mike Thomas	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Matthew Kaplan</u> ("ASSI inventor of subject matter (" application entitled " <u>GAZE SWIPE</u>	INVENTION") disclosed a	
ASSIGNEE'S legal re Department, Micro Washington 98052 here in parenthese No. <u>14/161,694</u> b	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law soft Corporation, One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRES) (filed on January 23, 2014) the following Office US fice) this APPLICATION's when known;	and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, SENTATIVES), to insert and given Application - United States Patent
	and was given A by the following Office ";	pplication
successors and assigns ("ASSIG entire and exclusive rights, titl INVENTION and the APPLICATI therefrom, such as continuing a States, its territories, and all forest	NEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest, including ON (and all other applications, in whole or in eign countries ("APPLICATI	the right of priority, in the cations and patents derived n part, in and for the United
to insert the Application No., f APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and Office into	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		<u></u>

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 340160.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

White from	1/20/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Matthew Kaplan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

l <u>Cameron G. Brown</u> ("	'ASSIGNOR") am	the origina	al invent	or or an	origi	inal join ¹
inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	a paten
application entitled " <u>GAZE SW</u>	IPE SELECTION"	("APPLICAT	ION"), wł	nich:		
						•

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
	Wasl	hingt	ton 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES)	, to insert
	here	in p	arenthes:	es (filed on <u>Ja</u>	anuary 23	<u>3, 2014</u> and g	iven A	pplication
	No.	14/1	61,694	by the follow	ving Offi	ce <u>US – Unite</u>	ed Sta	<u>tes Patent</u>
	<u>and</u>	Trac	<u>lemark C</u>	Office) this A	APPLICAT	ION's Applica	ation	No., filing
	date	, and	d Office,	when known	;			

was filed on	and was given Application
No	_ by the following Office
	".

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>340160.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	1/22/2014 Date
Cameron G. Brown Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 340160.01

I <u>Jonathan Plumb</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>GAZE SWIPE SELECTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on January 23, 2014 and given Application No. 14/161,694 by the following Office US – United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
u	n.

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
Application No.	Filling Date	Office	
			-
			
•			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	JAN 10, 2014 Date
Jonathan Plumb	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

original inventor or an original joint

MS Docket No.: 340160.01

I <u>Nicholas Gervase Fajt</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>GAZE SWIPE SELECTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on January 23, 2014 and given Application No. 14/161,694 by the following Office US – United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

\square was filed on $__$	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	". •

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 340160.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor' Signature

Nicholas Gervase Fajt

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Daniel J. McCulloch</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>GAZE SWIPE SELECTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on January 23, 2014 and given Application No. 14/161,694 by the following Office US – United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

\square was filed on $___$	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	n,

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	-		
			•
			
•			

Page 1 of 2

PATENTANSIONMENT

MS December 140 (M)

The recept of which the second of the recept of which is the restricted by the ASSIGNED SECOND OF THE RESTRICTED BY ASSIGNED SECOND OF THE RESTRICTED BY ASSIGNED BY ASSIGNED

ASSICNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and protection of the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for instance of protecting and for the purpose of protecting and personal representation and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Daniel J. McColloch

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

Page 2 01 2

REEL: 035954 FRAME: 0262

I <u>Jeremy Lee</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>GAZE SWIPE SELECTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
	Was	hing	ton 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES), to insert
	here	in p	arenthes	es (filed on <u>J</u> a	anuary 23	<u>3, 2014</u> and g	iven A	pplication
	No.	14/1	61,694	by the follow	wing Offi	ce <u>US – Unite</u>	<u>ed Sta</u>	<u>tes Patent</u>
	<u>and</u>	Trac	demark (Office) this A	APPLICAT	ION's Applica	ation	No., filing
	date	, and	d Office,	when known	,			

\square was filed on $__$	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	n.

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	_	
-	<u></u>	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 340160.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

July	1/13/2014				
Inventor's Signature	Date				
Jeremy Lee					
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language				
	(if other than English)				